NAME

*Garret Rano
Liam Peebles
Lindi Jusufi
Collin Kandler
*Logan Nelson
*Kolton Davidson
*Bryson Kasper
*Matt Reader
Weston Guilfoyle
*JP Peerenboom
*Ethan Danz
Jake Whalen
*Scott Schreiber
Dan Rothbauer

2013 Valley Football Association
Northern Division All-Conference Football Team

YEAR
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
11
11
12
12

OFFENSE - FIRST TEAM

SCHOOL
Appleton North
Appleton North
D.C. Everest
Kimberly
Kimberly
Kimberly
Kimberly
Appleton West
Kimberly
Kimberly
Appleton North
Wausau West
Kimberly
Appleton North

POS.
Interior Lineman
Interior Lineman
Interior Lineman
Interior Lineman
Interior Lineman
Interior Lineman

Tight End
Receiver
Receiver
Running Back
Running Back
Fullback
Quarterback
Quarterback

HEIGHT WEIGHT

6-2
6-0
6-4
6-0
6-3
6-0
6-2
6-5
5-8
5-11
6-0
6-1
6-3
6-0

255
215
277
230
245
230
190
195
150
190
198
215
210
196

*=denotes unanimous selection.

DEFENSE - FIRST TEAM

NAME YEAR SCHOOL POS. HEIGHT WEIGHT
*Adam Larson 11 Appleton North  Defensive Lineman 5-9 218
*Ty Romenesko 12 Kimberly Defensive Lineman 6-3 260
*Cole Salm 12 Appleton North Defensive End 6-3 262
*Matt Weinhold 12 Kimberly Defensive End 6-3 230
Cole Radloff 12 Wausau West Inside Linebacker 6-0 230
Jake Whalen 11 Wausau West Inside Linebacker 6-1 215
*Mark Gajewski 12 Appleton North  Outside Linebacker 6-0 200
Mitch Fisher 12 Kimberly Outside Linebacker 5-9 200
Bret Verstegen 11 Kimberly Cornerback 6-1 165
Chris Clementi 12 Wausau West Cornerback 5-10 170
Alic Riedel 12 Appleton East Cornerback 5-8 170
Luke Winnen 12 Kimberly Safety 6-0 175
*Connor Rolain 12 Appleton North Safety 6-0 205
Evan Polce 12 Appleton North Safety 6-2 185
Mitch Fisher 12 Kimberly Kicker 5-9 200
Mitch Fisher 12 Kimberly Punter 5-9 200
Zach Hoffman 11 D.C. Everest Punter 6-0 189
Dominic Castillo 11 Appleton East Return Specialist 5-10 170

*=denotes unanimous selection.

Offensive Lineman of the Year: Logan Nelson, Kimberly

Offensive Back of the Year: Scott Schreiber, Kimberly

Offensive WR/TE of the Year: Matt Reader, Appleton West

Offensive Player of the Year: Scott Schreiber, Kimberly

Defensive Lineman of the Year: Cole Salm, Appleton North and Matt Weinhold, Kimberly
Defensive LB of the Year: Mark Gajewski, Appleton North

Defensive Back of the Year: Connor Rolain, Appleton North

Defensive Player of the Year: Connor Rolain, Appleton North

Coach of the Year: Steve Jones, Kimberly



NAME

Manny Johnson
Jeff Steers
Ryan Eiche
Tyler Merckx
Brian Lenz
Kyle Nickel
Jake Johnson
Chris Clementi
Blair Mulholland
Keegan Kreul

NAME

David Chandler
Logan Dennison
Alec Smasal
Zach Abitz

Nick Peters
Tyce Wheeler
Marcus Matsche
Alex Macke
Drew Pearson
Bryce Widmark
Connor Rolain

NAME

Joe McMahon
Alex Mischler
Austin Cummings
Andrew Curran
Trent Van Patten
Chase Kreul
Trent Nytes

Tim Nass

Jake Justesen
Sam Herrmann
Turner Van Krey
Cole Erickson
Tyrell Zarembski
Jacob Martin
Kallen Bentz
Ben Boots
Brennan Becker
Jack DeGroot
Logan Burton
Ethan Herbst
Nick Sierakowski
Jake Gostisha
Bryce Widmark
Dalton Decker

OFFENSE - SECOND TEAM

POS. HEIGHT
Interior Lineman  6-0
Interior Lineman  6-2
Interior Lineman  6-5
Interior Lineman  6-1
Interior Lineman 5-10

Tight End 6-2
Receiver 6-3
Receiver 5-10
Running Back  5-10
Fullback 5-9

DEFENSE - SECOND TEAM

YEAR SCHOOL
12 Appleton East
11 Appleton North
12 Appleton North
11 Kimberly
12 Wausau West
11 Wausau West
11 Kimberly
12 Wausau West
10 Kimberly
12 Appleton North
YEAR SCHOOL
12 Appleton North
11 Wausau West
12 Kaukauna
11 Appleton North
12 Kimberly
11 Appleton North
11 Kimberly
11 Appleton North
12 Wausau West
12 Wausau East
12 Appleton North

POS. HEIGHT
Defensive Lineman 5-9
Defensive End 6-1
Defensive End 6-5
Inside Linebacker 6-1
Inside Linebacker 6-0
Outside Linebacker 5-10
Outside Linebacker 6-1
Cornerback 5-9
Safety 5-9
Kicker 6-3
Return Specialist  6-0

OFFENSE - HONORABLE MENTION

YEAR SCHOOL
12 D.C. Everest
12 Kaukauna
12 Wausau East
12 Appleton East
12 Kimberly
11 Appleton North
12 Kaukauna
11 Wausau East
12 Wausau East
11 Appleton East
12 Kimberly
12 Appleton North
12 Appleton West
12 Wausau West
12 Wausau West
11 Kimberly
11 Wausau East
11 Kimberly
11 Kaukauna
10 Appleton West
12 D.C. Everest
12 Appleton East
12 Wausau East
12 Wausau West

POS. HEIGHT
Interior Lineman  6-4
Interior Lineman  6-0
Interior Lineman  6-2
Interior Lineman  6-2
Interior Lineman  6-4

Tight End 6-4
Receiver 6-4
Receiver 5-11
Receiver 5-10
Receiver 6-4
Receiver 6-3
Receiver 6-3
Receiver 5-10

Running Back 5-9
Running Back 5-8

Fullback 6-1
Fullback 5-9
Fullback 6-3
Fullback 6-0

Quarterback 5-10
Quarterback 5-11
Quarterback 6-1
Quarterback 6-3

Punter 6-0

WEIGHT
230
255
295
200
210
205
175
170
175
215

WEIGHT
165
180
210
212
215
190
205
165
170
200
205

WEIGHT
252
190
250
235
245
215
175
150
170
170
185
190
175
180
165
190
185
195
210
170
152
185
200
170



DEFENSE - HONORABLE MENTION

NAME YEAR SCHOOL POS. HEIGHT
John Wierzba 10 D.C. Everest Defensive Lineman 6-1
Patrick Houfek 12 Appleton North Defensive End 6-4
Connor McCormick 11 Kimberly Defensive End 6-3
Sam Romanski 11 Wausau East Defensive End 6-1
Kodie Kocher 12 D.C. Everest Inside Linebacker 5-11
Nick Agen 12 Kaukauna Inside Linebacker 5-9
Sam Plucker 11 Kimberly Inside Linebacker 6-2
Will Dickenson 11 Appleton North Inside Linebacker 5-11
Brady Borrell 12 D.C. Everest Outside Linebacker 6-2
Ben Kostroski 12 Wausau West Outside Linebacker 5-9
Parker Groves 12 Appleton East Outside Linebacker 6-0
Ryan Nebel 11 Appleton East Linebacker 6-1
Ben Wettengel 12 Appleton West Linebacker 5-11
Weston Floerke 11 Appleton North Cornerback 6-0
Kyle Kurtenbach 12 D.C. Everest Cornerback 6-2
Jacob Schmidt 12 Kaukauna Cornerback 6-0
Austin Bates 12 Wausau West Cornerback 59
Brady Townsend 12 Kimberly Defensive Back  5-9
Adam Lenar 12 Wausau East Cornerback 6-1
Spencer Hermus 11 Kimberly Safety 6-0
Matt Reader 12 Appleton West Safety 6-5
Dalton Decker 12 Wausau West Safety 6-0
Kevin Arneson 12 Appleton West Defensive Back  5-10
Drew Pearson 12 Wausau West Kicker 59
Kyle Kurtenbach 12 D.C. Everest Kicker 6-2
Kyle Zblewski 11 D.C. Everest Return Specialist  5-8
Kallen Bentz 12 Wausau West Return Specialist  5-8
Marco Flores 11 Appleton West Return Specialist  5-6

WEIGHT
290
221
220
195
190
180
215
185
176
175
190
225
195
165
176
180
160
165
170
185
195
170
175
170
176
152
160
145



